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Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Fwd: MRY ASR
1 message

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Mon, Feb 10, 2014 at 10:44 AM
To: Megan Porter <megan.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Save to Central

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Damien Côté <damien.cote@nwb-oen.ca>
Date: Mon, Jan 20, 2014 at 10:05 PM
Subject: MRY ASR
To: "swbathory@qia.ca" <SWBathory@qia.ca>, Erik Madsen <erik.madsen@baffinland.com>, Murray Ball <Murray.Ball@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>
Cc: "Teresa L.. Meadows" <teresa@shoresjardine.com>, Sean Joseph <sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, David Hohnstein <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, Phyllis
Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>

Dear Stephen, Erik, Murray:

I wanted to update you as to why you had not yet received correspondence from the NWB with respect to the Annual Security Review outcome.  You may
recall that the October 11, 2013 "Process Guidance to the Parties Regarding the Annual Security Review under Part C Schedule C of the Type 'A" Water
Licence" indicated that today, the Board would "Notify parties of Total Quantum".

Firstly, on a practical level, the NWB lost internet connectivity for a full afternoon today.  While this was of some inconvenience to us, it is not the cause of our
delay in response but does help explain why this notice arrives to you at this time.

The cause of the delay is in fact, intentional.  As noted in the above guidance document, "the timelines and process steps provided in the attached calendar
are dependent on the information requirements and approach outlined in the calendar."  Thanks to your efforts, the Board has now received - that is, in advance
of January 27, 2014 - the "BIMC & QIA Confirmation of Reduction from Total Quantum for Land Lease Security".  As such, please note that we have opted to
combine the ASR process steps expected on January 20 and January 31 together and now aim to deliver both earlier than the January 31 deadline.

Please don't hesitate to contact me with as needed.

Regards,

Damien

-- 
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